CH \$190.00 24914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hardy Process Solutions		04/29/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hardy Process Solutions LLC
Street Address:	10075 Mesa Rim Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2491462	ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2811495	ANY-WEIGH	
Registration Number:	2092951	C2	
Registration Number:	4806960	HARDY	
Registration Number:	2301329	IT	
Registration Number:	5214947	ONEMOUNT	
Registration Number:	1668363	WAVERSAVER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9415562672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654

Email: ip@ropertech.com

Correspondent Name: Roper Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6901 Professional Parkway

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Hardy Process Solutions L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Fernandez
SIGNATURE:	/df/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0625

900722377

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Hardy Process Solutions - Art of Conversion - 2022 04 29#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0626



State of California Secretary of State

LLC-1A File# For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220670804 Date Filed: 4/29/2022

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

BIT ON ANT — Read an ities decisions before companing that form.					se only		
Converted Entity Information							
Name of Limited Limited and Com	. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LEC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)					r L.L.C. The words	
		Hardy Process	Solutions LLC	·			
2. The purpose of t under the Califor	the limited liability compania Revised Uniform Lim	any is to engage in any lawful ited Liability Company Act.	act or activity fr	or which a limited liab	oility company	may be organized	
3. The limited liability	ly company will be mana	ged by (check only one):					
One Manag	-	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability Company Member(s)			
4. Initial Street Addr	•	Company's Designated Office in I	CA	City	State	Zip Code	
	10075 Mes	a Rim Road		San Diego	CA	92121	
5. Initial Mailing Add	dress of Limited Liability (Company, if different from Item	4	Cily	State	Zip Code	
section 1505 that a list the agent's C/ partnership or ger address for service	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited pathership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
T'	nt For Service of Process						
Corpor	ation Service Compa	iny Which Will Do Business	In California	as CSC - Lawyers	/ Incorporatin	ig Service	
b. If an individue	al, Street Address of Age	ent for Service of Process - Do n	of list a P.O. Bo	ox City	State CA	Zip Code	
e. If an individua	ul, Mailing Address of Agr	ent for Service of Process	· ·	City	State	Zip Code	
Converting Entity i	information	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	
7. Name of Converti				TOTAL BUT I SHALL BOOK A TOTAL BOOK A STATE OF THE STATE			
	· · · · · ·	Hardy Proces	ss Solutions	<u>,</u>			
6. Form of Entity		9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any			
	tock Corporation	California		1009256			
 The principal terr exceeded the vot 	ms of the plan of conve te required. If a vote was	orskin were approved by a vote a required, the following was requ	3 of the number quired <u>for each c</u>	of interests or share lass:	es of each clar	ss that equaled or	
The class a		g interests entitled to vote. 000 Common Shares	AND	D The percentage vote required of each class. Majority			
Additional Informat	tion					PRIORE III.	
12. Additional informa	ation set forth on the atta	ched pages, if any, is incorporat	ited herein by thi	is reference and made	c part of this ce	ertificate.	
13. I certify under pe execution is my a	malty of perjury that the act and dead.	contents of this document are	trua. I declare	I am the person who	executed this	instrument, which	
JUN V	<u> </u>		John K	C Stipancich, Vice	President ar	nd Secretary	
Signature of Auth	orized Person		Type of Print	Name and Title of Au	thorized Person	1]	
lun lung			Jason (Conley, Vice Presi	dent and Ass	st: Secretary	
Signature of Author	orized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
H C 44 (DEL/AMANA)							

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 09/27/2022